

Court No. - 1

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 730 of 1991

Appellant :- Mahendra

Respondent :- Vasudei

Counsel for Appellant :- S.R.Mishra,Vrindavan Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- Sunil Kumar Gaur,A.P. Tiwari,S.S. Tripathi,S.S.Tripathi

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji,J.

1. Sri Vrindavan Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant has sent an illness slip.
2. List the matter in the week commencing 6.11.2023

Order Date :- 6.10.2023

Aiman

(Jayant Banerji,J.)