

Court No. - 48

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 730 of 1991

Appellant :- Mahendra

Respondent :- Vasudei

Counsel for Appellant :- S.R.Mishra, Vrindavan Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.P. Tiwari, S.S. Tripathi, S.S. Tripathi

Hon'ble Vipin Chandra Dixit, J.

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list on 23.05.2025.

Order Date :- 14.5.2025

Ruhi H.